
RB 21 Süd Düren-Heimbach

Ersatzfahrplan
Rurtalbahn GmbH, Kölner Landstraße 271, 52351 Düren, Telefon: (0 24 21) 2769 301, service@rurtalbahn.de

SEV Haltestellen
Mo-Do ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Fr ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Sa ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
S ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Liniennummer RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21
Zugnummer 90796 90796 90768 90798 90798 90770 90800 90800 90772 90802 90802 90774 90804 90804 90776 90806 90778 90808 90780 90810

Düren Bahnhof Gl. 4a ab 5:20 5:20 5:50 6:20 6:20 6:50 7:20 7:20 7:50 8:20 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20
Annakirmesplatz ab 5:22 5:22 5:52 6:22 6:22 6:52 7:22 7:22 7:52 8:22 8:22 8:52 9:22 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22
Kuhbrücke ab 5:24 5:24 5:54 6:24 6:24 6:54 7:24 7:24 7:54 8:24 8:24 8:54 9:24 9:24 9:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24
Lendersdorf ab 5:28 5:28 5:58 6:28 6:28 6:58 7:28 7:28 7:58 8:28 8:28 8:58 9:28 9:28 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28
Renkerstraße/Krankenhaus ab 5:29 5:29 5:59 6:29 6:29 6:59 7:29 7:29 7:59 8:29 8:29 8:59 9:29 9:29 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29
Tuchmühle ab 5:30 5:30 6:00 6:30 6:30 7:00 7:30 7:30 8:00 8:30 8:30 9:00 9:30 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30
Kreuzau ab 5:33 5:33 6:03 6:33 6:33 7:03 7:33 7:33 8:03 8:33 8:33 9:03 9:33 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33
Kreuzau Eifelstraße ab 5:35 5:35 6:05 6:35 6:35 7:05 7:35 7:35 8:05 8:35 8:35 9:05 9:35 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35
Üdingen ab 5:37 5:37 6:07 6:37 6:37 7:07 7:37 7:37 8:07 8:37 8:37 9:07 9:37 9:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37
Untermaubach-Schlagstein an 5:40 5:40 6:10 6:40 6:40 7:10 7:40 7:40 8:10 8:40 8:40 9:10 9:40 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40
Untermaubach-Schlagstein Untermaubach Bahnhof (Vorplatz P+R) ab 5:43 5:51 6:13 6:21 6:43 6:51 7:13 7:21 7:43 7:51 8:13 8:21 8:43 8:51 9:13 9:21 9:43 9:51 10:43 10:51 11:43 11:51 12:43 12:51
Obermaubach Obermaubach Staumauer ab 5:45 5:55 6:15 6:25 6:45 6:55 7:15 7:25 7:45 7:55 8:15 8:25 8:45 8:55 9:15 9:25 9:45 9:55 10:45 10:55 11:45 11:55 12:45 12:55
Zerkall Zerkall (Ort) ab 5:50 6:15 6:20 6:45 6:50 7:15 7:20 7:45 7:50 8:15 8:20 8:45 8:50 9:15 9:20 9:45 9:50 10:15 10:50 11:15 11:50 12:15 12:50 13:15
Nideggen Nideggen Brück Bahnhof (Bus) ab 5:53 6:17 6:23 6:47 6:53 7:17 7:23 7:47 7:53 8:17 8:23 8:47 8:53 9:17 9:23 9:47 9:53 10:17 10:53 11:17 11:53 12:17 12:53 13:17
Abenden Abenden (Bushaltestelle Höhe Im Hag 13) ab 5:56 6:26 6:26 6:56 6:56 7:26 7:26 7:56 7:56 8:26 8:26 8:56 8:56 9:26 9:26 9:56 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26
Blens Blens Ersatzhaltestelle (L249) ab 5:59 6:31 6:29 7:01 6:59 7:31 7:29 8:01 7:59 8:31 8:29 9:01 8:59 9:31 9:29 10:01 9:59 10:31 10:59 11:31 11:59 12:31 12:59 13:31
Hausen Hausen Kirche ab 6:01 6:35 6:31 7:05 7:01 7:35 7:31 8:05 8:01 8:35 8:31 9:05 9:01 9:35 9:31 10:05 10:01 10:35 11:01 11:35 12:01 12:35 13:01 13:35
Heimbach Heimbach Bahnhof (Bus) ab 6:06 6:41 6:36 7:11 7:06 7:41 7:36 8:11 8:06 8:41 8:36 9:11 9:06 9:41 9:36 10:11 10:06 10:41 11:06 11:41 12:06 12:41 13:06 13:41

SEV Haltestellen
Mo-Do ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Fr ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Sa ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
S ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Liniennummer RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21
Zugnummer 90782 90812 90784 90814 90786 90816 90816 90788 90818 90790 90820 90792 90822 90794 90824 90826 90828 90830 90832

Düren Bahnhof Gl. 4a ab 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:30 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:20
Annakirmesplatz ab 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:32 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:22 23:22
Kuhbrücke ab 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:34 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54 19:24 20:24 21:24 22:24 23:24
Lendersdorf ab 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:38 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28 20:28 21:28 22:28 23:28
Renkerstraße/Krankenhaus ab 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:39 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:29 20:29 21:29 22:29 23:29
Tuchmühle ab 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 15:40 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Kreuzau ab 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 15:43 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:33 21:33 22:33 23:33
Kreuzau Eifelstraße ab 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 15:45 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35
Üdingen ab 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 15:47 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:37 23:37
Untermaubach-Schlagstein an 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 15:49 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:40
Untermaubach-Schlagstein Untermaubach Bahnhof (Vorplatz P+R) ab 13:43 13:50 13:51 14:43 14:51 15:43 15:51 15:50 16:00 16:43 16:51 17:43 17:51 18:43 18:51 19:43 19:51 20:43 20:51 21:43 21:51 22:43 22:51 23:43 23:51
Obermaubach Obermaubach Staumauer ab 13:45 13:54 13:55 14:45 14:55 15:45 15:55 15:52 16:04 16:45 16:55 17:45 17:55 18:45 18:55 19:45 19:55 20:45 20:55 21:45 21:55 22:45 22:55 23:45 23:55
Zerkall Zerkall (Ort) ab 13:50 14:14 14:15 14:50 15:15 15:50 16:15 15:57 16:24 16:50 17:15 17:50 18:15 18:50 19:15 19:50 20:15 20:50 21:15 21:50 22:15 22:50 23:15 23:50 0:15
Nideggen Nideggen Brück Bahnhof (Bus) ab 13:53 14:16 14:17 14:53 15:17 15:53 16:17 16:00 16:26 16:53 17:17 17:53 18:17 18:53 19:17 19:53 20:17 20:53 21:17 21:53 22:17 22:53 23:17 23:53 0:17
Abenden Abenden (Bushaltestelle Höhe Im Hag 13) ab 13:56 14:25 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:03 16:35 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56 0:26
Blens Blens Ersatzhaltestelle (L249) ab 13:59 14:30 14:31 14:59 15:31 15:59 16:31 16:06 16:40 16:59 17:31 17:59 18:31 18:59 19:31 19:59 20:31 20:59 21:31 21:59 22:31 22:59 23:31 23:59 0:31
Hausen Hausen Kirche ab 14:01 14:34 14:35 15:01 15:35 16:01 16:35 16:08 16:44 17:01 17:35 18:01 18:35 19:01 19:35 20:01 20:35 21:01 21:35 22:01 22:35 23:01 23:35 0:01 0:35
Heimbach Heimbach Bahnhof (Bus) ab 14:06 14:40 14:41 15:06 15:41 16:06 16:41 16:13 16:50 17:06 17:41 18:06 18:41 19:06 19:41 20:06 20:41 21:06 21:41 22:06 22:41 23:06 23:41 0:06 0:41

Zugausfall

Schienenersatzverkehr mit Bussen

Fahrzeitänderung

gültig von 24.11. bis 19.12.2025

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21



RB 21 Süd Düren-Heimbach

Ersatzfahrplan
Rurtalbahn GmbH, Kölner Landstraße 271, 52351 Düren, Telefon: (0 24 21) 2769 301, service@rurtalbahn.de

SEV Haltestellen
Mo-Do ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Fr ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Sa ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
S ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Liniennummer RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21
Zugnummer 90767 90797 90797 90769 90799 90799 90771 90801 90801 90773 90803 90803 90775 90805 90805 90777 90807 90807 90779 90809

Heimbach Heimbach Bahnhof (Bus) ab 4:13 4:44 4:43 5:17 5:13 5:44 5:43 6:17 6:13 6:14 6:44 6:43 7:17 7:13 7:44 7:43 8:17 8:13 8:44 8:43 9:17 9:13 9:44 9:43 10:17 10:43 11:17
Hausen Hausen Kirche ab 4:19 4:48 4:49 5:20 5:19 5:48 5:49 6:20 6:19 6:20 6:48 6:49 7:20 7:19 7:48 7:49 8:20 8:19 8:48 8:49 9:20 9:19 9:48 9:49 10:20 10:49 11:20
Blens Blens Ersatzhaltestelle (L249) ab 4:22 4:50 4:52 5:22 5:22 5:50 5:52 6:22 6:22 6:23 6:50 6:52 7:22 7:22 7:50 7:52 8:22 8:22 8:50 8:52 9:22 9:22 9:50 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22
Abenden Abenden (Bushaltestelle Höhe Im Hag 13) ab 4:26 4:53 4:56 5:25 5:26 5:53 5:56 6:25 6:26 6:27 6:53 6:56 7:25 7:26 7:53 7:56 8:25 8:26 8:53 8:56 9:25 9:26 9:53 9:56 10:25 10:56 11:25
Nideggen Nideggen Brück Bahnhof (Bus) ab 4:35 4:57 5:05 5:30 5:35 5:57 6:05 6:30 6:35 6:36 6:57 7:05 7:30 7:35 7:57 8:05 8:30 8:35 8:57 9:05 9:30 9:35 9:57 10:05 10:30 11:05 11:30
Zerkall Zerkall (Ort) ab 4:37 4:59 5:07 5:31 5:37 5:59 6:07 6:31 6:37 6:38 6:59 7:07 7:31 7:37 7:59 8:07 8:31 8:37 8:59 9:07 9:31 9:37 9:59 10:07 10:31 11:07 11:31
Obermaubach Obermaubach Staumauer ab 4:57 5:05 5:27 5:37 5:57 6:05 6:27 6:37 6:57 6:58 7:05 7:27 7:37 7:57 8:05 8:27 8:37 8:57 9:05 9:27 9:37 9:57 10:05 10:27 10:37 11:27 11:37
Untermaubach-Schlagstein Untermaubach Bahnhof (Vorplatz P+R) an 5:01 5:09 5:31 5:41 6:01 6:09 6:31 6:41 7:01 7:02 7:09 7:31 7:41 8:01 8:09 8:31 8:41 9:01 9:09 9:31 9:41 10:01 10:09 10:31 10:41 11:31 11:41
Untermaubach-Schlagstein ab 5:14 5:44 5:44 6:14 6:44 6:44 7:14 7:44 7:44 8:14 8:44 8:44 9:14 9:44 9:44 10:14 10:44 10:44 11:14 11:44
Üdingen ab 5:16 5:46 5:46 6:16 6:46 6:46 7:16 7:46 7:46 8:16 8:46 8:46 9:16 9:46 9:46 10:16 10:46 10:46 11:16 11:46
Kreuzau Eifelstraße ab 5:19 5:49 5:49 6:19 6:49 6:49 7:19 7:49 7:49 8:19 8:49 8:49 9:19 9:49 9:49 10:19 10:49 10:49 11:19 11:49
Kreuzau ab 5:22 5:52 5:52 6:22 6:52 6:52 7:22 7:52 7:52 8:22 8:52 8:52 9:22 9:52 9:52 10:22 10:52 10:52 11:22 11:52
Tuchmühle ab 5:24 5:54 5:54 6:24 6:54 6:54 7:24 7:54 7:54 8:24 8:54 8:54 9:24 9:54 9:54 10:24 10:54 10:54 11:24 11:54
Renkerstraße/Krankenhaus ab 5:26 5:56 5:56 6:26 6:56 6:56 7:26 7:56 7:56 8:26 8:56 8:56 9:26 9:56 9:56 10:26 10:56 10:56 11:26 11:56
Lendersdorf ab 5:28 5:58 5:58 6:28 6:58 6:58 7:28 7:58 7:58 8:28 8:58 8:58 9:28 9:58 9:58 10:28 10:58 10:58 11:28 11:58
Kuhbrücke ab 5:29 5:59 5:59 6:29 6:59 6:59 7:29 7:59 7:59 8:29 8:59 8:59 9:29 9:59 9:59 10:29 10:59 10:59 11:29 11:59
Annakirmesplatz ab 5:32 6:02 6:02 6:32 7:02 7:02 7:32 8:02 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:02 11:32 12:02
Düren Bahnhof Gl. 4a ab 5:35 6:05 6:05 6:35 7:05 7:05 7:35 8:05 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:05 11:35 12:05

SEV Haltestellen
Mo-Do ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Fr ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Sa ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
S ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Liniennummer RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21 RB 21
Zugnummer 90781 90811 90783 90813 90785 90815 90787 90817 90817 90789 90819 90791 90821 90793 90823 90795 90825 90827 90829 90831 90833

Heimbach Heimbach Bahnhof (Bus) ab 11:43 12:17 12:43 13:17 13:43 14:17 14:43 15:10 14:43 15:17 15:43 16:17 16:43 17:17 17:43 18:17 18:43 19:17 19:43 20:17 20:43 21:17 21:43 22:17 22:43 23:17
Hausen Hausen Kirche ab 11:49 12:20 12:49 13:20 13:49 14:20 14:49 15:13 14:49 15:20 15:49 16:20 16:49 17:20 17:49 18:20 18:49 19:20 19:49 20:20 20:49 21:20 21:49 22:20 22:49 23:20
Blens Blens Ersatzhaltestelle (L249) ab 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:15 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22
Abenden Abenden (Bushaltestelle Höhe Im Hag 13) ab 11:56 12:25 12:56 13:25 13:56 14:25 14:56 15:18 14:56 15:25 15:56 16:25 16:56 17:25 17:56 18:25 18:56 19:25 19:56 20:25 20:56 21:25 21:56 22:25 22:56 23:25
Nideggen Nideggen Brück Bahnhof (Bus) ab 12:05 12:30 13:05 13:30 14:05 14:30 15:05 15:23 15:05 15:30 16:05 16:30 17:05 17:30 18:05 18:30 19:05 19:30 20:05 20:30 21:05 21:30 22:05 22:30 23:05 23:30
Zerkall Zerkall (Ort) ab 12:07 12:31 13:07 13:31 14:07 14:31 15:07 15:24 15:07 15:31 16:07 16:31 17:07 17:31 18:07 18:31 19:07 19:31 20:07 20:31 21:07 21:31 22:07 22:31 23:07 23:31
Obermaubach Obermaubach Staumauer ab 12:27 12:37 13:27 13:37 14:27 14:37 15:27 15:30 15:27 15:37 16:27 16:37 17:27 17:37 18:27 18:37 19:27 19:37 20:27 20:37 21:27 21:37 22:27 22:37 23:27 23:37
Untermaubach-Schlagstein Untermaubach Bahnhof (Vorplatz P+R) an 12:31 12:41 13:31 13:41 14:31 14:41 15:31 15:33 15:31 15:41 16:31 16:41 17:31 17:41 18:31 18:41 19:31 19:41 20:31 20:41 21:31 21:41 22:31 22:41 23:31 23:41
Untermaubach-Schlagstein ab 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:24 15:54 15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:44 21:44 22:44 23:44
Üdingen ab 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:26 15:56 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16 19:46 20:46 21:46 22:46 23:46
Kreuzau Eifelstraße ab 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:29 15:59 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:19 19:49 20:49 21:49 22:49 23:49
Kreuzau ab 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:32 16:04 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:52 21:52 22:52 23:52
Tuchmühle ab 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:34 16:06 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54 19:24 19:54 20:54 21:54 22:54 23:54
Renkerstraße/Krankenhaus ab 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:36 16:08 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:56 21:56 22:56 23:56
Lendersdorf ab 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:38 16:09 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:58 21:58 22:58 23:58
Kuhbrücke ab 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:39 16:10 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:59 21:59 22:59 23:59
Annakirmesplatz ab 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:42 16:12 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:02 21:02 22:02 23:02 0:02
Düren Bahnhof Gl. 4a ab 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:45 16:15 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:05 21:05 22:05 23:05 0:05

Zugausfall

Schienenersatzverkehr mit Bussen

Fahrzeitänderung

Zusätzliche Verkehrstage

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

gültig von 24.11. bis 19.12.2025

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21

SEV    
RB21


